St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC

February 15, 2024

Office of Submission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20230131-WS-Application for staff-assisted rate increase in Putnam County by St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC - Letters to County and City

Dear Commission Clerk,

St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC hereby submits the attached letter to the County Administrator for Putnam County to be included in the above-mentioned docket.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (207) 274 6660 or via e-mail at rjohnson@lgicos.com.

Respectfully,

Robert Johnson

CFO

St. John's River Estates Utility

CC: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission

St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC

February 15, 2024

Mr. Terry Suggs County Administrator 2509 Crill Avenue Suite 200 Palatka, Fl. 32177

RE: Docket No. 20230131-WS-Application for staff-assisted rate increase in Putnam County by St. John's River Estates Utility, LLC.

Dear Mr. Suggs,

St. John's River Estate Utility, LLC has filed a petition for a staff-assisted rate case with the Florida Public Service Commission. A copy of the petition can be accessed on the Commission's website: http://www.psc.state.fl.us/

Pursuant to Section 367.091(2), Florida Statutes,

Upon filing an application for new rates, the utility shall mail a copy of the application to the chief executive officer of the governing body of each county within the service areas included in the rate request. The governing body may petition the commission for leave to intervene in the rate change proceeding, and the commission shall grant intervenor status to any governing body that files a petition.

Further a copy of the utility's rate case synopsis can also be accessed on the Commission's website.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (207) 274 6660.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Johnson

CFO

St. John's River Estates Utility

CC: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission

15 Shaker Rd. Gray, Me. 04039 (207) 274 6660